
   

 
 

Post Primary Admissions Timeline 
September 2022 Admissions 

 
• Monday 6th December – Friday 18th February – Family appointments for school visit 

• Monday 10th January – Virtual Open Evening 
 

• Wednesday 12th January 2022 – Admissions Criteria published on EA website 
 

• Tuesday 1st February 2022 – Admissions portal opens for parents to process 
applications from 12noon 

 
• Wednesday 23rd February 2022 – Admissions portal closes for parents at 4pm 

 
• Wednesday 9th March 2022 – Admissions final date for new applications, additional 

information or parents to make changes of preference in exceptional circumstances by 
EA no later than 4pm 

 
• Thursday 10th March 2022 – Admissions First preferences to be selected by post 

primary schools and confirmed to EA 
 

• Thursday 28th April 2022 – Last date for schools to request temporary variations from 
DE.  Requests received after this date may not be progressed 

 
• Wednesday 18th May 2022 – Close of Year 8 Transfer Procedure.  School prepare any 

correspondence for issue to parents 
 

• Saturday 21st May 2022 – Parent notified online through the parent’s portal 
 

• Tuesday 31st May 2022 – Deadline for receipt of appeal forms against Year 8 decisions 
by post-primary schools, no later than 4pm 

 
• June/July/August 2022 – Independent Tribunals hear appeals 

 
 


